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H.H. Sheikh Mansoor  
Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Deputy Prime Minister
Minister of Presidential Affairs Chairman 
of the Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club

H.H. Sheikh Khalifa  
Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
President of the United Arab Emirates

H.H. Sheikh Mohammed  
Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Crown Prince of Abu Dhabi
Deputy Supreme Commander of the 
UAE Armed Forces

H.H. Sheikh Hazza  
Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Vice Chairman of the Abu Dhabi
Executive Council
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WHERE SUSTAINABILITY IS A WAY OF LIFE.  

Masdar is the emirate’s pioneering vision of a future city. 
With the goal of becoming the world’s most sustainable eco-city, Masdar is leading the 
way by developing a “greenprint” for how cities can accommodate rapid urbanisation 
and dramatically reduce energy, water and waste.
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Masdar City is determined to 
be the first zero emission City.

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Sheikh Mohamed bin Zayed, Crown Prince of Abu Dhabi and Deputy Supreme Commander 
of the Armed Forces, receives His Eminence Dr. Ahmed Al Tayeb, Grand Imam of Al Azhar, at 
the Presidential Airport, Abu Dhabi.

Welcome to the UAE
Sheikh Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan says 
the country is honoured as Pope Francis begins 
historic visit.

Members of  the Vatican Delegation

His Highness Sheikh Mohammad Bin Rashid Al Maktoum, Vice President and Prime 
Minister of the UAE and Ruler of Dubai, His Highness Sheikh Mohammad bin Zayed Al 
Nahyan, Crown Prince of Abu Dhabi and Deputy Supreme Commander of the UAE Armed 
Forces, hold talks with Pope Francis during an official reception at the Presidential 
Palace in Abu Dhabi.

7



9

His Highness Sheikh Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan, Crown Prince of Abu Dhabi and Deputy Supreme Commander of the 
UAE Armed Forces, His Holiness Pope Francis, Head of the Catholic Church, His Eminence Dr. Ahmad Al-Tayyeb, The Grand 
Imam of Al Azhar Al Sharif, His Highness Sheikh Mohammad Bin Rashid Al Maktoum, Vice President and Prime Minister of  
the UAE and Ruler of Dubai, at the signing of a Human Fraternity Document at the Founder’s Memorial in Abu Dhabi.

Dr. Ahmed Al Tayeb, Grand Imam of  Al Azhar, Sheikh Mohammad bin Rashid Al Maktoum, Vice President and Prime 
Minister of UAE and Ruler of Dubai, Pope Francis 
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Louvre Abu Dhabi is the first universal museum of the Middle East, 
located on Saadiyat Island in the emirate’s Cultural District, in a 
region at the crossroads of world civilization.
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Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi
Director General
Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club
Director of the Organizing committee

WELCOME TO
H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
ENDURANCE CUP 2019

Thank you Abu Dhabi!

On behalf of the organizing committee, it gives me great pleasure 
to welcome the Judges, Officials, Sponsors and Guests, and all 
the Competitors! It is my privilege to serve as the event director 
of this important race. I have confidence that you will enjoy a fair 
competition in an enthusiastic atmosphere here at the Emirates 
International Endurance Village in Al Whathba, Abu Dhabi.
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club 
Director of the Organizing Committee
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Saleh Al Qubaiti – (UAE) Pres. Vet. Comm.

Ahmed Abdul Allah Al Qubaisi – (UAE) ADSC’S Mark & Com: Dir.  Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi – (UAE) 
Gen. Dir. ADEC  Lara Sawaya  (UAE) Executive Dir. H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Global Arabian Horse Flat 
Racing Festival  Dr. Ghanem Al Hajiri – (UAE) Secretary Gen. UAE Equestrian & Racing Federation   Karim 
Tarhouni – (UAE)  Chafik Al Moussawi – (UAE)

Vidmatas Staskevicius – (LT)  Olga Vorozhtsova - (RUS)
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi – (UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC  Igor ‘ Skladanyuk -  (RUS) Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi

(UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC
Dr. Ghanem Al Hajiri – (UAE) 
Secretary Gen. UAE Equestrian & 
Racing Federation

Lara Sawaya  (UAE) Executive Dir. H.H. 
Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Global Arabian 
Horse Flat Racing Festival 

Varun Mohan – (UAE) Secretary – ADEC
Taher Hassan – (UAE) Gen. Accountant – ADEC
Mohd Taleb – (UAE) Course Marking 
Baraa Bnaian - (UAE) Systems Engineer – ADEC 

Ahmed Abdul Allah Al Qubaisi – (UAE) 
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi – (UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi
(UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Alessandra Durazzano – (ITA)
Baraa Bnaian - (UAE)

Alexandra Bihari – (HUN) 
Patrick Buckley – (GBR) 
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi – (UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC

Lara Sawaya - (UAE) Executive Director
Saleh Al Qubaiti – (UAE) 
Mustapha Mafoudi – (KSA)

Spanish team 

Alexandra Bihari - (HUN)  Zsolt Bihari - (HUN)
Katalin  Bihari - (HUN)

Ali Hassan Mohamed Almarzooqi - (UAE) 

Mohd Taleb - (UAE) 
Adeeb Al Hamadi - (UAE) 
Mohamed Al Hadrami - (UAE) 
Baraa Bnaian - (UAE) 
Anas Aliyar - (UAE)



Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Alessandra Durazzano – (ITA) 
Saleh Al Qubaiti – (UAE)
Mohd Taleb – (UAE)

Mohd Taleb - (UAE)
Baraa Bnaian - (UAE)
Saleh Al Qubaiti - (UAE)
Mohamed Al Hadrami - (UAE)
Taha Al Jaffal - (UAE)

Mohammed Almustafa Osman
Kamal Mohammed Elmubark
Ahmed Mohammed Issa
Isam Elsayed
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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PRESS CONFERENCE AT ABU DHABI 
EQUESTRIAN CLUB RACING STADIUM

Miss Lara Sawaya 
Executive Director  HH Shk 
Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan 
Global Arabian Horse Flat Ra-
cing Festival.

Dr. Ghanem Al Hajiri 
(UAE) Secretary Gen. UAE 
Equestrian & Racing Federation

Mustapha Mafoudi 
(KSA) Ground Jury President

Patrick Joseph Buckley 
((GBR) Dir. Of Racing & Tech. 
Adviser

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club 
Director of the Organizing Committee

Saleh Al Qubaiti
(UAE) Pres. Vet. Comm.

Ahmed Abdul 
llah Al Qubaisi (UAE) 
ADSC’S Marketing & 
Comunication
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Welcome to  
H.H.Sheikh Mansoor Festival for 
the UAE President Cup at:

SHEIKH ZAYED 
HERITAGE VILLAGE 



Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!

Mr. Larry - Mr. Mohd Alì Hadrami (UAE) - Mr. R.Sharma - Mr. Faiz - Dr. Mateusz 
Hecold (POL) - Maurizio Stecco FEI (ITA) - Dr. Shibu Valiyakath (IND) - Dr.Rashid 
Khan (PAK) Dr. Sujeet R Suryawanshi (IND) - Dr. Denis Lagrue (FRA) - Dr. ElSayed 
El Refaei (UAE) - Dr. Hafiz Ibrah (UAE) - Mr. Alì - Mr. Mustapha Mafoudi (KSA) - Dr. 
Saad Al Helaly (IRQ) Dr. Mansour Abdellatif (EGY) - Dr. Chaluva Niranajn (IND) - 
Dr. Amjad Hassan (UAE) - Dr. Hemath Rajashekharappa (IND) -

Dr. J.N. Thejasvi (IND) - Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi Dir. Gen. ADEC Abu Dhabi (UAE) 
- Dr. Rania - Ms. Rana - Ms. Sara - Dr. Saleh Al Qubaiti (UAE) - 
Dr. Yasser AbdelMosin (UAE) - Dr. Hamed Adeeb  Muhsin (IRQ) - Dr. Azhar Mughal 
(PAK) - Mr. Ahmed - Mr. Jaafer - Mr. Baraa Bnaian (UAE) - Mr. M-D.Sunny (UAE) - 
Mr. Zaidon - Dr. Ahmed Abdul Aziz (UAE) - Dr. Wael Elmitwalì (UAE) - Mr. Mohmed 
Azher (SRI)  Dr.Khalafallah (SUD) Mr. Mohmed Alzaoudi (UAE)

Officials



4140

Baraa Bnaian - (UAE)   
Timing Systems Engineer 

Timing System team

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club 
Director of the Organizing Committee

Muftah Al Harrasi - (OMA)
Said Al Bulushi - (OMA) 

Mohd Alì Al Hadrami 
UAE)  Ground Jury Mem. 

Pramila Dsouza
(UAE) Regn. & Ride co-ordinator  

Shama Baiju
(UAE) Vet.Co-Coordinator 

Abdul Rahman Al Rumaithi – 
(UAE) Village Controller

Emanuele Burioni – (ITA)
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi – (UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC

Maurizio Stecco - ((ITA) FEI Ind. Gov. Advisor
Lara Sawaya - (UAE) Executive Director HH Shk 
Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Global Arabian Hor-
se Flat racing Festival
Abdul Hakeem Ismael - (UAE)

Vet. Officials Mohammed Shamsul Azhar -  
(SRI) Ground Jury Mem.
M.D.Sunni - (UAE)

Officials
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!

Mustapha Mafoudi
(KSA) Ground Jury Pres.
Saleh Al Qubaiti
(UAE) Pres. Vet. Comm.
Chaluva Niranajn 
(IND) Foreign Vet. Del. 

Maurizio Stecco 
(ITA) FEI Ind. Gov. Advisor 
Denis Lagrue (FRA)
Alì Tweissi – (JOR)

Musallam  Al Amri - (UAE)
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi – (UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC
Musallam  Al Amri - (UAE)
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi – (UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC

Ibrahim Al Hammadi -  (UAE) Ground. Jury Mem. 
Mahmoud Al Zyoud – (UAE)
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi – (UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC
Mohd Taleb – (UAE) Course Marking 
Baraa Bnaian -  (UAE)  Systems Engineer 

Vet. Meeting Pre-ride inspection
Israa Al Shimmari 
UAE Yas TV Journalist

Muftah Al Harrasi – (OMA) 

Officials

Javed  Rashid 
(UAE) Vet. Paathologist 

Horst Mueller
(GER)  Foreign Tech. Del.  

Ahmad Wagdy – (UAE)
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!

Operators



H.H. The President Of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
Participating  Nations

Thank you Abu Dhabi!

PORTUGAL

romania

ARGENTINA

INDIA

EGYPT

POLAND SIRYA UAE

AUSTRALIA ITALY

SRI LANKA

BELGIUM IRLAND

SLOVAKIA

IRAN

IRAQ

FRANCE OMANBAHRAIN

BANGLA DESH

YEMEN

LIBANOFINLAND

Great Britain

GUATEMALA

PAKISTAN

MOROCCO

NAMIBIA RUSSIA

COMOROS

NEDERLAND

HUNGARY

SUDAN

CROATIA

NORWAY

KING OF 
SAUDI ARABIA

URUGUAY

ESPANIA
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    6	 Mohd Alì Al Shafar 	 Klara	 UAE
    8	 Rashid Mohd Alì Abhabar	 Akbou Du Lauragais 	 UAE
  11	 Dalpat Singh Sohan Singh 	 Cybele De L.Oule 	 IND
  12	 Subhash Chander Shiv Narayan 	 Aigual Gh Zala 	 IND
  13	 Mansour Saeed Mohd Al Faresi 	 Birmann Aya	 UAE
  14	 Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maamari 	 Victor	 UAE
  15	 Sofia Cristina Sanz 	 He Mustafa 	 ARG
  16	 Shaikh Hamed Dalmook Juma Al Maktoum	 Bullio Solute	 UAE
  17	 Sh Rashid Dalmook Juma Al Maktoum 	 Dahi	 UAE
  18	 Mohd Saeed Mohd Al Faresi 	 Uno Fageole	 UAE
  19	 Hazza Abdulla Khamis Alì Saeed 	 Perdeberg Rasta 	 UAE
  20 	 Khalifa Mohammed Saced Salem Alkhyeli 	 Cruiser 	 UAE
  21 	 Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen 	 Excel Park Phoenix 	 UAE
  23	 Bhom Singh Kishan Singh 	 He Hashim	 IND
  24	 Alì Mohd Alì Al Hosani 	 Mansejon 	 UAE
  25	 Faris Alì Musaed Al Mansoori	 Le Onix	 UAE
  26	 Abdulla Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 	 Jeje	 UAE
  27	 Noura Abdulla Ahmed Mahmoud 	 Lyons Come On 	 EGY
  28	 Mohamed HamoudHumaid Al Ghailani 	 M O Nochero 	 UAE
  29	 Penny Toft 	 Edenfels Naadam 	 AUS
  30 	 Milena Mendez 	 Met Sarraf	 ARG
  31 	 Ahmed Saeed Mohd Al Faresi 	 Magic Glenn Chisel	 UAE
  32	 Mansoor Mohammad Khamis Al Shedi 	 Forrest Nzl 	 UAE
  33	 Asma Mohd Ahmad Janahi 	 Daybreak Azzam 	 UAE
  34	 Asma Khalid Ibrahim Al Kassim 	 Psy Platinum 	 UAE
  35	 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 	 Kalharabi Rabah	 UAE
  36	 Hend Ismail Mohd Al Mulla 	 Bassika	 UAE
  37	 Ahmed Salem Alì Sultan Al Subosi 	 Lormar Ducati 	 UAE
  38 	 Shaika Alì Ibrahim All Shehi 	 Atypique De Sommant 	 UAE
  39	 Tea Biondic 	 Thorr D’Alauze 	 CRO
  40	 Buti Mohd Khalaf Bintouq Al Marri 	 Guindilla 	 UAE
  41	 Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia 	 Cazon Kaiser 	 ESP
  42	 Martina Sapelanzon 	 S Teeam De Lacam 	 ARG
  43	 Abdallah Mansour Moubarak Al Hamadi 	 Dancing Flame 	 COM
  44	 Abdulrahman Abdullah Hussein 	 Cheker 	 YEM
  45	 Alì Ghaleb Alì Alawbthani 	 Vulcano D’Auze 	 UAE
  46	 Cesar Donnais 	 Medusa Del Ma 	 FRA
  47	 Fathi Akram Fathi Sakik 	 Agir Des Blanches	 UAE
  48 	 Hasansahfan Asiri 	 Mistico X R 	 KSA
  49	 Issa Radhawan Saleh Al Gheilani 	 Jg Bold King 	 OMA
  50	 Abdulla Yousef Hasan Mohammed Al H.	 Thiyya Du Mortier	 UAE
  51	 Mohamed Obaid Mohamed Al Zeyoudi 	 Bicho Bayo 	 UAE
  52	 Shoaib Akhtar Zulfiqar	 Habib 	 PAK
  53	 Abdulrahman Ibrahim Almarzooqi	 Cazon Alegria 	 UAE
  54	 Haru Ram Mana Ram 	 Bir Hakeim	 IND
  55	 Said Alì Ahmed Mohammed Al Balushi 	 Shalla Munro 	 OMA
  56	 Waseem Akram Roshan Khan 	 Fa Nardi Ramik 	 IND
  57 	 Salem Hamad Saeed Malhoof Al Kitbi 	 Shahab	 UAE
  58	 Alì Yousef Hussain Al Hammadi 	 Zenith Des Pins 	 COM
  59	 Abdulla Mubarak Rashed Al Khyeli	 Selene By Laerte 	 UAE
  60	 Yusuf Alì Bhanwru Khan 	 Jg Cinda 	 IND
  61 	 Asiam Khan Bhanwaru Khan 	 Adhi 	 IND
  62	 Saad Idris Ahmed Defaa 	 Ruby	 SUD
  63	 Nuber Pachon Cardozo 	 Waira X R 	 URU
  64	 Shaikha Shamsam Humaid Al Shamsi 	 Shameena 	 UAE
  65	 Tess Elizabeth Cornelia De Wijs	 Al Ma Weidong 	 NED
  66	 Maitha Mohamed Humaid M.Al Qubaisi	 Turbulence	 UAE
  67	 Salem Hassan Bin Alì 	 As Dhavio	 UAE	
  68	 Baydaa Muneeb Shakir 	  Vibrato De Lap	 IRQ
  69	 Hassan Bin Alì 	 HoDany Boy 	 UAE
  70	 Mohd Saddam Alam Ataur Rahman 	 Akilou D’Aqui 	 IND
  71	 Saif Ahmed Mohammed Alì Almazrouei	 Magic Glenn Tayla 	 UAE
  72	 Rashed Theyab Ghanim Al Mazrooei 	 Shamann De Bodraden	 UAE
  73	 Mohd Afroz Habeebur Rahman	 Sm Polish Kiss	 IND
  74 	 Ahmed Alì Hassan Al Marzooqi 	 Hazeldean Basil 	 UAE
  75	 Alì Mohd Mubarak AL Abbar	 Abdan Enzahi Larzac	 UAE
  76	 Marco Sardo 	 Ardor      	 ITA
  77	 Humaid Matar Rashed Al Mazrooei 	 Oquendo 	 UAE
  78	 Ghaith Abdul Wahid Khamis Saqer	 Alì Jc	 UAE
  79	 Saeed Hamoud Saeed Al Khayari 	 Langasem Kwarter Bloom 	 UAE
  80	 Maha Khalid 	 Yenti Umar 	 MAR
  81	 Rashed Salem Mohd Al Faresi 	 Arya Bleue	 UAE
  82	 Mohammad Hamad Ahmad Alkndi 	 Heritage Venetia 	 UAE
  83	 Essa Salem Khamis AL Shair 	 Tilila Feuillee	 UAE
  84	 Ibraim Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 	 Quadidja Du Barthas	 UAE

H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP – 2019
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 9 th February 2019
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi – UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

START LIST(313) Riders Starded on Saturday, 9th February 2019 at 06:30:00 AM

Start 
Nbr

Start 
Nbr

Start 
Nbr

Start 
Nbr

Horse NationRider

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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   85	 Khalid Jumaa Salem Al Khatri	 Saygo De Luriecq	 UAE
   86	 Mohammed Ismail Darab M. Henyami 	 Hana Al Ain	 UAE
   87	 Mohammed Saif Salem Al Farsi 	 Fantasma Ma	 UAE
   88	 Khaled Abdulla Ahmed AL Harmoudi 	 Dinamarka	 UAE
   89	 Alyazia Mohamed Almarqooqi 	 Bouba	 UAE
   90	 Khangar Singh Hamir Singh 	 Izra Jamal	 IND
   91	 Mia Maria Schauman 	 En Passant 	 FIN
   92	 Muhammad Yar Sardara 	 Udin De la Cassine 	 PAK
   93	 Chandar Singh Guman Singh	 Grappa Hlm 	 IND
   94	 Samad Ullah Saif Ullah	 Kyalami Pakinyana	 PAK
   95	 Ansar Mehmood Muhammad Alì 	 Siloah Calypso 	 PAK
   96	 Abdulaziz Al Marzooqi 	 Siadur De Beders	 UAE
   97	 Ines Pintenat 	 Venus Des Buis 	 FRA
   98	 Mahendra Singh Amar Singh	 Alakram 	 IND
   99	 Khalid Mohd Abdel Karim Al Mazami 	 Bloodie Mary	 UAE
 100	 Mansour Ibrahim Alì Al Salman 	 Ma Edwin	 UAE
 101	 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi	 8 Minute	 UAE
 102	 Layla Mohd Obaid Al Marzooqui	  A P Birmano 	 UAE
 103	 Mohamed Saleh Al Attas 	 Hh Buraq	 UAE
 104	 Abdul Rahman Saeed Saleh Al Ghailani	 Sarab	 UAE
 105	 Daiana Yamila Chopita 	 Abu Cko Persik 	 ARG
 106	 Haya Mohd Al Shanqiti 	 Raichu	 UAE
 107	 Alejo Federico Rossi Albertini 	 S B Fafa	 ARG
 108	 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay	 Amardez	 LBN
 109	 Lucia Marosova 	 Ibatia De La Pomme 	 SVK
 110	 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Alì Saeed	 Kassandra De Lam 	 UAE
 111	 Mohd Khalid Mohd Bin Hafiz 	 Idaho Jawwal 	 UAE
 112	 Giulia Vigevani 	 Tudo Du Cambou 	 ITA
 113	 Muhammad Usman Faqir Muhammad 	 Monarch Park Sovereign 	 PAK
 114	 Hanadi Hasan Ahmed Al Menhali 	 Radjah Al Tahouma 	 UAE
 115	 Veronica Simula 	 L M Crazy Boy 	 ITA
 116	 Federica Paysse Saenz 	 Senor Tango D.B	 URU
 117	 Hamad Suhail Buti Al Ketbi	 Astafendi 	 UAE
 118	 Shathra Ahmed Murad Al Hajjaj	 Spirone 	 UAE
 119	 Prahlad Singh Chain Singh	 Ohanzee	 IND
 120	 Mohsin Alladdin Khan 	 Amelia De Luc 	 IND
 121	 Fares Alamri	 Chams De Tensonnives	 KSA
 122	 Sawai Singh Bhanwar Singh	 Chapal 1 P 	 IND
 123	 Louna Schuiten 	 Razorback Velocity 	 BEL
 124	 Joyce Van Den Berg	 Castlebar Tarkarr	 NED
 125	 Sh Abdullah Bin Faisal Al Qasimi 	 Tangole	 UAE
 126	 Laetitia Glinel 	 Tarzan D Isa 	 FRA
 127	 Daniya Heikal 	 Scooter	 GBR
 130	 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Alì Al Shehhi 	 Bogador De Piboul 	 UAE
 131	 Mohd Ahmed Bin Suroor Al Mazrooei	 Voyou De Vayrols 	 UAE
 132	 Haya Ahmad Salem 	 Idaho Rio 	 UAE
 133	 Hamad Saeed Ghumran Bugarrah Alhemeiri	 Ftb Silvern Star 	 UAE
 135	 Rayan Almobty 	  Sanniesguns Special Edition	 KSA
 136	 Emma Louise Frere Smith 	 Azeel Folie 	 GBR
 137	 Olena Pettiford 	 Sm Lord Puritano 	 GBR
 138	 Penny Amond	 Controversy Ff	 GBR
 139	 Mohamed Alì AL Marzooqi	 Romen	 UAE
 140	 Mohammed Nezam Uddin 	 Bossan 	 BAN
 141	 Khalfan Salman Hassan Al Sabri 	 Shenique 10	 UAE
 142	 Hassan Salman Hassan M. AL Sabri 	 765 Rimue	 UAE
 143	 Prasanna Ganes	 Estrellita 	 SRI
 144	 Devi Singh Ridamal Singh 	 Welgeval Rembrandt	 IND
 145	 Martina Codina Sala Planell	 Derrom Salebre 	 ESP
 146	 Nuria Serrabasa Fabre	 Hh Sheik	 ESP
 147	 Mohamad Ahmad Alì Al Hamadi 	 Sm Lord Farah	 COM
  148	 Alì Ahmad Alì Al Hamadi 	 Baraka Sahib	 COM
 149	 Ahmad Hassan Abdollahi 	 Otel Lo Polvorillo	 IRI
 150	 Lobna Alì Ahmed Al Jaro 	 Baraka Mahlap 	 UAE
 151	 Adeline Baboin	 Palhavi Des Pins 	 FRA
 152	 Abir Haider 	 Ludik Des Blayes 	 LBN
 153	 Constanza Maria Julianes 	 Parisi Mezzusu	 ARG
 154	 Chandan Sinagh Ugam Singh 	 L O Poker 	 IND
 155	 Hamdan Mousa Mohd Al Hammadi 	 Mojon 	 UAE
 156	 Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Almemari 	 Alibey Du Vallois	 UAE
 157	 Mubarak Awad Al Katheeri 	 Jackpot	 UAE
 158 	 Uma Mencia Uranga 	 Spirit De Jip Jap 	 ESP
 159	 Fauiz Jamil Al Turkumani	 Dudu De Montfluq 	 KSA
 160	 Abul Khair Asmat Alì 	 Bent Al Reeh	 BAN
 161	 Ikramudheen Sholkat Alì 	 Volga Vanmartin 	 IND
 162	 Domingo Andres Cordoba 	 Er Beycad	 ARG

 163	 Hector Vilaplana Ferrer 	 Glendaar Crystal Fire 	 ESP
 164	 Sajjad Hussaein 	 Er Magper 	 PAK
 165	 Arshad Alì Shokat Khan 	 Lr Cicatriz	 IND
 166	 Ingrid Margaret Ambrosiussen 	 Zefiro Di Pegaso 	 AUS
 167	 Khalid Iqbal Sayar Khan 	 Ro Patacon 	 PAK
 168	 Mohasin Khan Hasan Alì Khan 	 De La Rey 	 IND 
 169	 Fernanda Villar 	 Lee Bagheera 	 URU
 170	 Maria Cecilia Sebben Perez	 Lobita 	 URU
 171	 Facundo Leites 	 Sm Fabricio 	 URU
 172	 Farnoush Hayati 	 Razi De Flauzins 	 IRI
 173	 Joaquin Stirling 	 Altanera 	 URU
 174	 Nayum Khan Mohammed Aslam Khan	 Ayeland De Palmas 	 IND
 175	 Akram Alì Saddiq 	 Omar Kharif 	 IND
 176	 Raj Singh Budh Singh 	 Ashva Naturaj	 IND
 177	 Durga Singh Lal Singh 	 Mm Jalil 	 IND
 178	 Nanke Kramer 	 Riverwatch 	 NED
 179	 Hemeline Piront 	 Vera Khan 	 BEL
 180 	 Ahmed Alì Mohammed Allay Al Naqbi	 Beautiful Girl	 UAE
 181	 Ana Virginia Garcia Pereira 	 Tbo Rosa 	 URU
 182	 Lucia Jun. Supekova 	 Tbo Sotifa	 SVK
 183	 Michaela Supekova 	 Ma Aihm 	 SVK
 184	 Ana Cecilia Garcia Pereira 	 Tbo Valls 	 URU
 185	 Ateeq Butti AL Qubaisi 	 Winston 	 UAE
 186	 Lucia Supekova 	 Performance Park Denver 	 SVK
 187 	 Sami Ahmad Naqib Sanqoor 	 Tosca D’Alauze	 UAE
 188	 Khalid Salem Obaid Al Kaabi 	 Cyclone Larry	 UAE
 189	 Issa Said Salim Al Owaisi 	 Assan De By 	 UAE
 190	 Abdul Aziz Mohd Abdulla Al Balooshi 	 Silverlight Spa 	 UAE
 191	 Arshad Alì Jafar Khan 	 H L C Ambar Su 	 IND
 192	 Bhagirath Singh Bhanwar Singh 	 Petalo 	 IND 
 193	 Ibrahim Ismail Mohamed Al Hosani 	 Vinci Hipolyte	 UAE
 194	 Mohammed Saeed Al Blooshi 	 Manku Crusader 	 UAE
 195	 Rashed Ahmed AL Bloushi 	 Ukhan De Jalima 	 UAE
 196	 Abdul Razzak Muhsen 	 Saruk Shalwan 	 SYR
 197	 Ahmed Alì Saeed Alì Al Subousi 	 Tidikelt Des Loges 	 UAE
 198	 Ahmed Yousef Al Bloushi 	 Inshalla Overdraft 	 UAE
 199	 Munthar Ahmed AL Baloushi 	 Glendhu Warlock 	 UAE
 200	 Sabrina Magali Mendiz 	 Sheik 	 ARG
 201	 Budiamin Gappoev	 Landysh	 RUS
 202	 Mussa Aliev 	 Trinadtsaty	 RUS
 203	 Filippo Cingolani 	 Assim Du Barthas	 ITA
 204	 Stine Aasdokken 	 Quiero 	 NOR
 205	 Dune Bstille 	 Shanaz De Tillet 	 BEL
 206	 Colline Bastille-White	 Vrishti De Tillet	 BEL
 207	 Juliette Vanhee 	 Uma Du Moulin Blanc	 BEL
 208	 Maria Landau 	 Prima Vera 	 POL
 209	 Natalia Palezak 	 Dzinnis 	 POL
 210	 Alì Mohammed AL Rumaithi 	 Om De Masferrer	 UAE
 211	 Emma Rosell Segura 	 Tamarisco Of Gredos	 ESP
 212	 Teodora Szosz	 Serpa 2	 HUN
 213	 Letitia Szosz	 Koheilan Szilaj	 HUN
 214 	 Valentina Galli	 Putzu Sole	 ITA
 215	 Polina Cherkasova	 Turandot	 RUS
 216	 Linda Iosa 	 Cg Twice Nimroz	 ITA
 217	 Maya Janbey	 MzWalidah Moajiza	 NAM
 218	 Anne De Otalora Salcines	 Zapatero De Sena	 ESP
 219	 Diego Senent Balanza 	 Cibeles Ea	 ESP
 220	 Victoria Osipova 	 Top Spin	 RUS
 221	 Rita Eiesland Holen 	 Habib	 NOR
 222	 Razvan Stefanescu 	 Perseverancia Maximus	 ROU
 223	 Manon Valerio 	 Ondedechoc	 FRA
 224	 Philippe Tomas 	 Samirha Du Mas	 FRA
 225	 Adrien Benedetti 	 Natifa De Bozouls	 FRA
 226	 Laura Sapic 	 Uppercut Fatal	 CRO
 227	 Alice Fabre	 Basile Champ Du Ciel 	 FRA
 228	 Cristina Lobera Sales 	 Vespa Alb	 ESP
 229	 Miguel Maria Lopes Brasao 	 Tambor Cid	 POR
 230	 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 	 Tor Lor	 POR
 231	 Joao Afonso Comenda 	 Forcado Hospitais	 POR
 232	 Butti Ghemran Al Qubaisi 	 Ffaramic 	 UAE 
 233	 Ijjou Mohamed 	 Ugo De Jass	 NED
 234	 Imke Lamsma 	 Kabila An 	 NED
 235	 Anne Marijn Kok 	 L.I Krizoz	 NED
 236	 Joao Maria Moura 	 Gaiato 	 POR
 237	 Lili Anna Pék	 Faisao Vm 	 HUN
 238	 Luis Carlos Alonso Calero 	 Tajibo Alc	 ESP
 239	 Yair Manno 	 Ratswolf Yada	 ARG
 240	 Imran Khan Jahangir 	 Jabula Gabriel	 PAK
 241	 Tahera Ibrahim Yousuf Shahdadi 	 Sanniesguns Mosco	 UAE 
 242	 Fernando Fachola 	 Omani Jabin 	 URU
 244	 Saeed Ahmad Saeed Al Khattal 	 Gilraad Gladiator	 UAE
 245	 Ummed Singh Bhiv Singh 	 D Kita Do Conde	 IND

 246	 Harriet Constance Gardner Brown 	 Silver	 GBR
 247	 Mohd Ahmed Hassan Al Abbar 	 Sesame 	 UAE 
 248	 Laxman Singh Nathu Singh 	 Abella De Papetou  	 IND
 249	 Bherupal Singh Shetan Singh 	 Petronella 	 IND
 250	 Abdulla Alì Mohamed Alì Alamri	 Ma Baariq 	 UAE
 251	 Yousif Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 	 Ishma 	 UAE
 252	 Mohamad Ibrahim Khall Al Manaei	 Tora Arkle	 COM
 253	 Sofie Van Aggelen 	 Henham Habanero 	 NED
 254	 Asghar Alì Muhammad Faiz	 Aloha Play Boy	 PAK
 255	 Theyah Saif Khamis Al Dhaheri 	 Eo Shaubra	 UAE
 256	 HamdanSaeed Al Tuwair Al Ameri	 Ifo Kafir	 UAE
 257	 Sultan Adham Nayed Al Maazmi 	 Silvretta Rumba 	 UAE
 258 	 Loganathan Jagalingam 	 Fabella Des Mas 10	 SRI
 259	 Laxman Singh Dalpat Singh 	 Promil	 IND
 260	 Laia Soria Pinol 	 Aliyah Ferrigno Tr	 ESP
 261	 Mohsin Khan Gous Mohammed Khan 	 Milano As 	 IND
 262	 Josefina Rolt 	 Fantasy Ff 	 ARG
 263	 Mahendar Singh Chandar Singh	 Notorious Te	 IND
 264	 Mohammad Matar Abdulla M. Belrafea  	 Eus Royal Chevy 	 UAE
 265	 Padama Ram Nakhta Ram 	 Strike Gold 	 IND
 266	 Tagat Singh 	 Roswick Np Baker 	 IND
 268	 Manohar Singh Shaitan Singh	 Sira	 IND
 269	 Ashik Subramaniyam 	 Petit Myliar 	 SRI
 271	 Raj Walì Hafizullah Khan 	 Kanna Zafir	 PAK
 272	 Hukam Singh Ram Singh	 Syferpan Cherie	 IND
 273	 Abdul Hameed Mohammed Musaed AL Abj	 Oscura PP 	 YEM
 274	 Bhanwar Singh Chutar Singh 	 Hh Calpira 	 IND
 276	 Dominika Kleinova	 Violine La Bergerie 	 SVK
 277	 Atiq Ur Rehman Ikhlaqa Ahmed	 Cal Flaming Lanb	 PAK
 278	 Danish Khan Umed Khan 	 Lm Mauricio Xr	 IND
 279	 Muhammad Ahsan Muhammad Nazir 	 Idan 	 PAK
 280	 Gopal Singh Malam Singh 	 Quana 	 IND
 281	 Ahmed Alì Saif AL Nassiri 	 Arkab Zeus	 UAE
 282	 Nasser Mohd Essa Mohd 	 Graceton Tj Tonka 	 UAE
 283	 Muaath Alì Ahmed Al Radaei 	 Pevensey Prosecco 	 YEM
 284	 Fahad Alì Hassan Mohd 	 Voranig Al Loar	 UAE
 285	 Hussain Muhy Al Qahtani 	 Djinger 	 KSA
 286	 Mohammed Saeed Hareb Khalfan 	 Hs Zafiro 	 UAE
 287	 Zayed Saced Ahmed Saeed Al Houqani 	 Estirpe Farah 	 UAE
 288	 Saqar Hilal Al Mahrouqi	 HCE Magpabio 	 OMA
 289	 Metje Maria Zegers	 Alpha Jabal	 NED
 290	 Sabil Akhter	 Aya Condo 	 IND
 291	 Aline Zahra Johanna Sophie Jacobs 	 Tsika La Majorie 	 BEL
 292	 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 	 Ksar Al Payral 	 UAE
 293	 Mohd Juma Mohd Alì AL Muhairi 	 Longrun Mikami 	 UAE
 294	 Rashed Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri	 Maison Blanche Vengal	 UAE
 295	 Bhag Singh Kushal Singh 	 Dji Nha De Fignols 	 IND
 296	 Jala Ram Padma Ram 	 Penelope 	 IND
 297	 Sumer Singh Bhoojral Singh	 Tahar Du Barthas 	 IND
 298	 AshishSingh Lal Singh 	 Chayane Teoulere	 IND
 299	 Babu Singh Lal Singh	 Akaban Des Oliviers 	 IND
 300	 Sivapragasham Muthuweeran	 Senattore 	 SRI
 301	 Marie Charles 	 Idaho Jay Muneer 	 FRA
 302 	 Rawal Singh Swaroop Singh 	 Vagabon De Polski	 IND
 303	 Amy Louis Mc Auley 	 Zulo 	 IRL 
 304	 Aya Abdul Reda Ishaq Alì 	 Tonki Dee Boo Basil 	 UAE
 305	 Mohd Matar Rashed Al Mazrooei	 Showman Te	 UAE
 306	 Mohammad Ahmed M. Ghanim Al Marri	 Fagor	 UAE
 307  	Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 	 Alhambra Latiffe 	 UAE
 308	 Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Al Ghaith 	 Tim Ami	 UAE
 309	 Salim Said AL Owais 	 Castlebar Cadabra	 UAE
 310	 Saeed Ahmad Jaber Al Harbi 	 Locklea Starwood Comet 	 UAE
 311	 Ghanim Said Salim Alì Owaisi 	 Adjar Du Manba 	 UAE
 312 	 Abdulla Ghanim Al Marri 	 Inshalla Slagger 	 UAE
 313	 Hamdan Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri  Lc Menta 	 UAE
 314	 Om Prakash Padma Raam Dholi 	 Sm Lord Lorin 	 IND
 315	 Mushrif Suood Mushrif 	 Rudann Bordeaux	 IRQ
 316	 Mohamed Abdulameed Mohamed Alhashemi 	 Salam De Jalima 	 BRN
 317	 Fernando Paiz Larrave 	 Traveller Te	 GUA 
 319	 Catalina Bastons 	 Morro	 ARG
 320	 Zayed Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri 	 Salim La Majorie 	 UAE
 321	 Franco Alejandro Cuzzani 	 Vegas Cabirat 	 ARG
 322	 Rashed Saeed Rashed Bin Markhan Al Ketbi	 Qhashmyr D Hazel 	 UAE
 323	 Jasem Mohammed Al Hosani 	 Jotaris Alhasan 	 UAE
 324	 Mohd Mir Zafar Hussain 	 Vasco Cap 	 IND
 325	 Badar Salim Amm Musabah Al Balushi 	 Rhondarosa S Sharr	 OMA
 326	 Sandra Houberdon	 Tabu Dhabi Only	 FRA
 327 	 Audrey Planchon 	 Kanna Kaeleb	 FRA
 328	 Maria Dulcet Molina	 Yafidiya	 ESP
 329	 Mohammed Abdulsamad 	 Adir Foll	 BRN
 330	 Angela Jonkman	 Sobek De Riniat	 NED

Horse NationRider

Horse NationRider Horse NationRider

Horse NationRider
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP – 2019
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 9th February 2019
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi – UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

06:30 A.M. RACE START

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!



Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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assistance
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!



PL. 1	 Saeed Ahma Jaber Al Harbi - LOCKELEA STARWOOD COMET - (UAE)

PL. 2  Abdul Rahman Saeed Saleh Al Ghailani - SARAB - (UAE)

PL. 4  Sh Rashid Dalmook Juma Al Maktoum	 DAHI - (UAE)  

PL. 3	 Salim Said AL Owais - CASTLEBAR CADABRA - (UAE)

PL. 5	 Hazza Abdulla Khamis All Saeed - PERDEBERG RASTA - (UAE)
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES  ENDURANCE CUP – 2019
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 9 th February 2019
Emirates International Endurance Village, 
Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi – UAE Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Final results 



120

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Start Not Qualified Passed

RIDE CHARTE
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Rank	 Nbr.	 Rider  /  Nation		  Horse

  69	 261	 Mohsin Khan Gous Mohammed Khan / IND 	 MILANO AS	

  70	 182	 Lucia jun. Supekova / SVK			   TBO SOTIFA

  71	 265	 Padama Ram Nakhta Ram / IND			  STRIKE GOLD

  72	 266	 Tagat Singh / IND			   ROSWICK NP BAKER

  73	 113	 Muhammad Usman Faqir Muhammad / PAK	 M.H PARK SOVEREIGN	

  74	 143	 Prasanna Ganes / SRI			   ESTRELLITA 

  75	 271	 Raj Walì Hafizullah Khan / PAK			   KANNA ZAFIR

  76	 282	 Nasser Mohd Essa Mohd / UAE			   GRACETON TJ TONKA	

  77	 133	 Hamad Saeed Bugarrah Alhemeir / UAE	 FTH SILVERN STAR 

  78	 34	 Asma Khalid Ibrahim Al Kassim / UAE 		  PSV PLATINUM 

  79	 330	 Angela Jokman / NED 			   SOBEK DE RIOLAT 

  80	 132	 Haya Ahmad Salem  / UAE			   IDAHO RIO 	

  81	 38	 Shaikha Alì Ibrahim Alì Shehi  / UAE		  ATVPIQUE DE SOMMANT

  82	 135	 Rayan Almobty / KSA			   SANN. SPECIAL EDITION

  83	 39	 Tea Biondic / CRO			   THORR D ALAUZE	

  84	 146	 Nuria Serrabasa Fabre / ESP 			   HH SHEIK	

  85	 152	 Ahir Haider / LBN			   LUDIK DES BLAYES	

  86	 145	 Maartina Codina Sala Planell / ESP		  DERROM SALEBRE

  87	 151	 Adeline Baboin / FRA			   PALHAVI DES PINS 

  88	 120 	 Mohsin Alladdin Khan / IND 			   AMELIA DE LUC

  89	 123	 Louna Schuiten /BEL			   RAZORBACK VELOCITY

  90	 229	 Miguel Maria Lopes Brasao / POR		  TAMBOR CIDR

  91	 289	 Metje Maria Zegers / NED			   ALPHA JABAL

  92	 290	 Sabil Akhter / IND			   AYA CONDO 

  93	 110	 Mohammed Abdulla M. Alì Saeed / UAE	 KASSANDRA DE LAM

  94	 223	 Manon Valerio / FRA			   ONDEDECHOC

  95	 224	 Philippe Tomas / FRA 			   SAMIRHA DU MAS

  96	 295	 Bhag Singh Kushai Singh / IND			   DJI NHA DE FIGNOLS 

  97	 300	 Sivapragasham Muthuweeran / SRI 		  SENATTORE

  98	   301 	 Marie Charles / FRA			   IDAHO JAY MUNEER 

  99	 303	 Amy Louis Auley / IRL			   ZULO

100	 304	 Aya Abdul Reda Ishaq Alì / UAE			   TONKI DEL 800 BASIL

101	 213	 Leticia Szosz / HUN			   KOHEILAN SZILAJ

102	 219	 Diego Senent Balanza / ESP			   CIBELES EA	

103	 220	 Victoria Osipova / RUS			   TOP SPIN

104	 172	 Farnoush Hayati / IRI			   RAZI DE FLAUZINS

105	 137	 Olena Pettiford / GBR			   LORD PURITANO

106	 70	 Mohd Saddam Alam Ataur Rahman / IND	 AKILOU D AQUI

107	 67	 Salem Hassan bin Alì / UAE			   AS DHAVIO 	

108	 233	 Ijjou Mohamed / NED			   UGO DE JASS

109	 276	 Dominika Kleinova / SVK			   VIOLINE LA BERGERIE	

110	 234	 Imke Lamsma / NED			   KABILA AA 	

111	 235	 Anne Marijn Kok / NED			   L,I KRIZOS	

112	 203	 Filippo Cingolani / IT			   ASSIM DU BARTHAS

113	 179	 Hemeline Piront / BEL 			   VERA KHAN 

114	 227	 Alice Fabre / FRA			   BASILE CHAMP DU CIEL

115	 225	 Adrien Benedetti / FRA			   NATIFA DE BOZOULS	

116	 218	 Anne De Otalora Salcines / ESP 			  ZAPATERO DE SENA 

117	 230	 Joan Pedro Carpinteiro / POR			   TOR LOR

118	 211	 Emma Rosell Segura / ESP 			   TAMARISCO OF GREDOS

119	 236	 Joao Maria Moura / POR			   GAIATO 

120	 292	 Layla Abdul Aztz Al Redha / UAE 			  KSAR AL PAYRAL

121	 291	 Aline Zahra Johanna Sophie Jacobs / BEL	 TSIKA LA MAJORIE

122	 221	 Rita Eiesland Holen / NOR			   HABIB   

123	 228	 Cristina Lobera Sales / ESP			   VESPA ALB

124	 231	 Joao Alfonso Comenda / POR			   FORCADO HOSPITAIS

125	 154	 Chandan Singh Ugam Singh / IND		  L O POKER

126	 155	 Hamdan Mousa Mohd AL Hammadi / UAE 	 MOJON 

127  237		  Lili Anna Pék / HUN			   FAISAO VM	

128	 216	 Linda Iosa / ITA			   TWICE NIMROZ

129	 209	 Natalia Palezak / POL			   DZINNIS 

130	 214	 Valentina Galli /ITA			   PUTZU SOLE

Rank	 Nbr.	 Rider  /  Nation		  Horse

   6	 35	 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri / UAE		  KALHARABI RABAH 

   7	 244	 Saeed Ahmad Saced AL Khattal / UAE		  GILRAAD GLADIATOR 

   8	 14	 Saeed Sultan Shamed Al Maamari / UAE 	 VICTOR

   9	 311	 Ghanim Said Salim Alì Owaisi / UAE		  ADJAR DU MANBA	

  10	 13	 Mansour Saeed Mohd Al Faresi / UAE		  BIRMANN AVA	

  11      72		 Rashid Theyab Ghanim Al Mazrooei / UAE 	 SHAMANN DE BODRADEN

  12	 161	 Ikramudheen Shokat Alì / IND			   VOLGA VAUMARTIN 

  13	 306	 Mohammad Ah: Mohammad Ghanim AL / UAE 	 FAGOR 		

 14	 131	 Mohd Ahmed bin Suroor Al Mazrooel  / UAE	 VOYOU DE VAYROLS

  15	 170	 Marta Cecilia Sebben Perez /URU		  LOBITA 

  16	 307	 Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi / UAE	 ALHAMBRA LATIFFE

  17	 312	 Abdulla Ghanim Al Marri / UAE			   INSHALLA SLAGGER

  18	 27	 Noura Abdulla Ahmed Mahmoud / EGY		 LYONS COME ON 

  19	 99	 Khalid Mohd Abdel Karim Al Mazami / UAE	 BLOODIE MARY	

  20	 51	 Mohamed Obaid Mohamed AL Zeyousi / UAE	 BICHO BAYO 

  21	 149	 Ahmad Hassan Abdollahi / IRI			   OTEL LO POLVORILLO

  22	 198	 Ahmed Yousef Al Bloushi / UAE			   INSHALLA OVERDRAFT	

  23	 33	 Asma Mohd Ahmad Janahi / UAE		  DAYBREAK AZZAM 

  24	 189	 Issa Said Al Owaisi / UAE 			   ASSAN DE BY	

  25	 171	 Facundo Lettes / URU			   SM FABRICIO 	

  26	 58	 Alì Yousef Hussain Al Hammadi / COM		  ZENITH DES PINS	

  27	 91	 Mia Maaria Schauman / FIN 			   EN PASSANT	

  28	 164	 Sajjad Hussein / PAK			   ER MAGPER	

  29	 122	 Sawal Singh Bhanwar Singh / IND		  CHAPALIP 		

  30	 183	 Michaela Supekova / SVK			   MA AHIM 		

  31	 281	 Ahmed Alì Saif Al Nassiri / UAE			   ARKAB ZEUS 	

  32	 114	 Hanadi Hasan Ahmed Al Menhali / UAE		 RADJAH AL TAHOUMA

  33	 241	 Tahera Ibrahim Yousuf Shahdadi / UAE		 SANNIESGUNS MOSCO

  34	 321	 Franco Alejandro Cuzzani /ARG			   VEGAS CABIRAT

  35	 100	 Mansour Ibrahim Alì Salman / UAE  		  MA EDWIN 

  36	 81	 Rashed Salem Mohd Al Faresi / UAE 		  ARYA BLEUE

  37	 187	 Sami Ahmad Naqib Sanqoor / UAE		  TOSCA D’ALAUZE 

  38	 258	 Leganathan Jagalingam  /SRI			   FABELLA DES MAS 10

  39	 15	 Sofia Cristina Sanz / ARG			   HC MUSTAFA	

  40	 25	 Faris Alì Musaed Al Mansoori / UAE		  LC ONIX

  41	 163	 Hector Vilaplana Ferrer / ESP 			   GLENDAAR CRYSTAL FIRE 

  42	 269	 Ashok Subramanlyam / SRI			   PETIT MYLIAR 	

  43 	 44	 Abdulrahman Abdullah Hussein / YEM		  CHEKER		

  44	 158	 Uma Mencia Uranga / ESP			   SPIRIT DE JIP JAP

  45	 245 	 Ummed Singh Bhiv Singh / IND 			   D KITA DO CONDE

  46	 21	 Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen / UAE		  EXCEL PARK PHOENIX

  47	 254	 Asghar Alì Muhammad Fatz / PAK		  ALOHA PLAY BOY    

  48	 246	 Harrisi Constance Gardner Brown / GBR	 SILVER	

  49	 165	 Arshad Ah Shokat Khan / IND			   LR CICATRIZ

  50	 167	 Khalid Iqhal Sayar Khan / PAK			   RO PATACON

  51	 92	 Muhamad Yar Sardara / PAK 			   UDIN DE LA CASSINE

  52	 253	 Sofie Van Aggelen / NED			   HENHAM HABANERO

  53	 95	 Ansar Mehmood Muhammad Alì / PAK 	 SILOAH CALYPSO

  54	 98	 Mahendra Singh Amar Singh / IND		  ALAKRAM	

  55	 193	 Ibrahim Ismail Muhamed Al Hosani / UAE	 VINCI HIPOLYTE

  56  	 196	 Abdul Razzak Muhsen/ SYR 			   SARUK SHALWA

  57	 124	 Joyce Van Den Berg / NED			   CASTLEBAR TARKARRI 

  58	 85	 Khalid Juaman Salem AL Khatrii / UAE   	 SAYGO DE LURIECQ

  59	 86	 Mohammad Ismail Darab M. Heny / UAE  	 ILANA AL AIN 

  60	 84	 Ibrahim Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi / UAE	 QUADIDJA DU BARTHAS

  61	 96	 Abdulaziz Al Marzooqi / UAE  			   SIADUR DE BEDERS

  62	 94	 Samad Ullah  Saif Ullah / PAK 			   KYALAMI PAKINYANA

  63	 52	 Shoair  Akhtar Zulfiqar / PAK 			   HABIB 

  64	 277	 Atiq Ur Rehman Ikhlaq Ahmed / PAK 		  CAL FLAMING LANB

  65	 82	 Mohammad Hamad Ahmad Alkndi / UAE	 HERITAGE VENETIA

  66	 48	 HasanSahfan Asiri / KSA 			   MISTICO  XR 

  67	 272	 Hukam SinghRam Singh / IND			   SYFERPAN CHERIE

  68	 263	 Mahendar Singh Chandar Singh / IND 		 NOTORIUS TE
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP – 2019
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 19 th February 2019
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi – UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

PRIZE GIVING 

Thank you Abu Dhabi!



10 (4WD vehicles) to the top ten winners. Cash prize of 
AED 100,000.00 will be presented to all the riders who 
complete the race.
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GOLD MEDAL 
Saeed Ahma Jaber Al Harbi
LOCKELEA STARWOOD COMET (UAE)

SILVER MEDAL 
Abdul Rahman Saeed Saleh Al Ghailani
SARAB - (UAE)

BRONZE MEDAL 
Salim Said AL Owais
CASTLEBAR CADABRA - (UAE)

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi
(UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC

Lara Sawaya - (UAE) 
Executive Dir. HH Shk Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi - (UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC, Abu Dhabi 
Taha Al Jaffal - (UAE)  Kahlid Al Shamsi - (UAE)



Horse Flat Race At Abu Dhabi 
Equestrian Club
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi
(UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC

Andrew Dalglish – (GBR)
Anas Aliyar – (UAE)

Morhaf Al Assaf – (UAE) Photographer

Alberic Thery -  (FRA)
Stefano Daneri – (ITA)
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi
(UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC

Alexandra Bihari – (HUN)
Taha Al Jaffal – (UAE)
Marie Ange Bourdette – (FRA)

Lientjie de Wit - (Nam)
Maya Janbey - (Nam)
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi
(UAE) Gen. Dir. ADEC

Patrick  Buckley - (GBR) interviews 
Jim Crowley -(GBR)

The winner: Jim Crowley (GBR) with Al Zahir
Trainer: Alì Rashid AL Raihe 
H.H. SH. Hamdan-Bin Rashid Al Maktoum

Prize giving by: Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
General Director Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club, Director of the Organizing Committee.



Presents

H.H. The President  
of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup

Under the patronage of

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Deputy Prime Minister - Minister of Presidential Affairs.
Chairman of the Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club

Emirates International Endurance Village
Abu Dhabi, Al Wathba, United Arab Emirates
Tel.: +971 2 4455500, Fax: +971 2 4465111
Email: adec@eim.ae - Website: www.adec-web.com

CEI *** 160 Km
Saturday 8th February 2020
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World Endurance Championship for Young Horses 2016
CEI****-120 Km (23 September 2016)  Nègrepelisse - France

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bint Zayed Al Nahyan  
Endurance Cup CEI**/AMAT ELITE 120 Km (25 September 2016)

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak  
Ladies Endurance Cup CEIO**-120 Km (25 September 2016)       

endurance
in the world
endurance
© 2012

endurance

TM

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLDENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comwww.enduranceintheworld.com

Thank you 
Nègrepelisse!

Thank you 
Nègrepelisse!

Thank you 

endurance
in the world

European Endurance Championship 
Šamorin, Elements Resort-Hippo Arena Slovakia
CH-EU-E**** 160 Km
11-13, September, 2015

TM

Thank you Šamorín!
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ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comwww.enduranceintheworld.com

World Endurance Championship 
For Young Horses CEI****-120 Km
Šamorin, Slovakia - 26-28 September 2014

TM

Thank you Šamorín!

endurance
in the world
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© 2012
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ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comwww.enduranceintheworld.com

Thank you Compiègne!

TM Endurance Compiègne 2014 
CEIO***160 km Friday, 23 Mai - CEI**120 km Sunday, 25 Mai

Thank you Compiègne!

HH Sheikh Mansour Bin Zayed Al Nayan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival Main Sponsor

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak - Ladies Endurance Cup
CEI** Ladies 120 Km (24-27 July 2014)

Festival Mondial d’Endurance Compiègne 2014
CEIO*** 160 km (Coupe des Nations) Vendredi 23 mai
CEI** 120 km (Trophée de Sponsors - Ladies Cup) Dimanche 25 mai

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak  Ladies Endurance Cup

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nayan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival Main Sponsor

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comendurance

in the world

© 2012

TMLongines           World Endurance Championships 
 CH-M-E 160 Km, 25th August 2012
 Euston Park Thetford, Suffolk, UK

© 2010

Thank you Euston Park!

TM
Nordic-Baltic Championship 2012
CEI2* 120 km - CEIJY2* 120 km - CEI1* 80 km  
Jämsä - Finland / 15-16 June 2012

© 2010

TM European Endurance Championship
for Young Riders & Juniors - 08/09/2012
CEIYRJ4* 120 km - Mont-le-Soie / Belgium

Mondial for Veterans Open - 09/09/2012
CEI2* 120 km - Mont-le-Soie / Belgium

© 2010

Thank you Mont-le-Soie!

Thank you Verona !

The Sigurtà Garden Park has received major 
recognition with the sixth European Garden Award 
2015 which saw Sigurtà Garden Park classified as 
the second most beautiful in Europe. WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIP

for Young Horses CH-M-YH-E7YO
CEI 4* 121 Km, 26 September 2015

ITALIA ENDURANCE FESTIVAL 2015
Verona, Garda Lake, Parco Sigurtà, Italy

TM

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak
Ladies Endurance Cup
CEIO I* 100 Km, 27 September 2015

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bint Zayed Al Nahyan
Endurance Cup
CEI I* 100 Km, 27 September 2015

endurance
in the world

© 2012

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

Realization:
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

endurance
in the world

© 2012

endurance

بي بو  ً  شكر

CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 14 th February 2015
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

His Highness The PRESIDENT
Of United Arab Emirates
Endurance Cup 2015

TM

Thank you Mont St. Michel!

 CH-M-E  CEI*** 160 km,  Thursday 26 August 2014 - Normandy 

FEI ALLTECH WORLD EQUESTRIAN GAMES 
2014 in Normandy
from 23 august to 7 settember 2014

EnduranceTM

Realization:
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

ABBATIALE, 
SAINT-ÉTIENNE
CAEN, Normandy

endurance
in the world

© 2012
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TM WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Young Horses 2013 
CEI**** 120 km - 26th to 29th September 2013
Valeggio sul Mincio / Verona - Italy

Thank you Garda

Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

endurance
in the world

© 2012

FEI World Championships Young Horses 2013, 
an international event held within the splendid 
landscape of Parco Giardino Sigurtà – Valeggio sul 
Mincio. The most beautiful private  Italian park! 

Thank you Verona !

Italia Endurance Festival
Parco di Pontoncello - Verona, 2014

European Endurance Championship 
CH-EU-YJ-120 Km (12 July 2014)

H.H. Sheihk Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan  
Endurance Cup CEIO**, CEIYJ**, CEI* (27 July 2014)

H.H. Sheihka Fatima Bint Mubarak  
Ladies Endurance Cup CEI**-120 Km (26 July 2014)       
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TM

TM
Nordic-Baltic Championship 2013
CEI2* -  CEIJY2* 120 km / CEI1* -  CEIJY1* 80 km    
HAANJAMAA - Estonia / 24-26 May 2013

Thank you Estonia!
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TM World Endurance Championship 
for Young Riders & Juniors 2013
CEIYJ****120 km Saturday 27 th July 2013

Ibos - Tarbes / France

Thank you Ibos-Tarbes!

Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
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Ferdinand Foch (1851-1929) Marechal de France  

E-mail: enduranceintheworld@gmail.com
www.enduranceintheworld.com

CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 16 th February 2013
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

TM

His Highness The PRESIDENT
Of United Arab Emirates
Endurance Cup 2013
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بي بو  ً  شكر

Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
E-mail: enduranceintheworld@gmail.com

Thank you Bahrain!

1st CISM Military World Endurance Championship 
CEN 120 Km, Saturday,15th Dec 2012  Kingdom of Bahrain
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Thank you 
Verona

Italia Endurance Festival
Valeggio sul Mincio - Verona, ITA  2017

Endurance World Championships 2017 
for Young Riders & Juniors
CH-M-YJ-E 120 Km (23 september 2017)

TM

Thank you Šamorín!

x-bionic® sphere

World Endurance Championship 
for Young Horses CEI****-120 Km
Šamorin, Slovakia - 28-29 September 2018

Thank you Šamorín!

x-bionic® sphere

World Endurance Championship 
for Young Horses CEI****-120 Km
Šamorin, Slovakia - 28-29 September 2018

TM

Thank you Šamorín!Thank you San Rossore!

Meydan European Endurance Championship  
Young Riders & Juniors - 120 km
Pisa, San Rossore, Italy - 26 July 2018 

TM

His Highness The PRESIDENT 
Of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup 2018

TM               CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10 th February 2018 
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE.

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
 شكرااً أأبوظظبي

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
 شكرااً أأبوظظبي

His Highness The PRESIDENT 
Of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup 2017

TM               CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 11 th February 2017 
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

endurance
in the world

www.enduranceintheworld.comTM

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
 شكرااً أأبوظظبي

               CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 13 th February 2016 
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

His Highness The PRESIDENT 
Of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup 2016

European Endurance Championship for Seniors 2017
CH-EU CEI**** 160 Km - 17 Aug 2017- Brussels (BEL)

World Endurance Championship for Young Horses 2017
CEI**** 120 Km - 19 Aug 2017 - Brussels (BEL)

H.H. Sheihk Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan  
CEI** 120 Km - 18 Aug 2017 - Brussels (BEL)

H.H. Sheihka Fatima Bint Mubarak  
CEIO** 120 Km Ladies Nations Cup - 18 Aug 2017 - Brussels (BEL)

TM

TM
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Thank you 
Brussels!

TM Open European Senior Endurance Championship 
CH-EU-E**** 160 km 12th to 15th September 2013
Most / Czech Republic

Thank you Most
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TM World Endurance Championship 2010
7 & 8 years old horses CEI**130 km CEI*** 160 km Friday, August 20

Sponsors Trophy CEI** 130 km Sunday, August 22

Compiègne / France - 10th anniversary

© 2010

Thank you Compiègne!

10ème anniversaire d’Endurance Compiègne

endurance
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Thank you Assisi!

TM Meydan City European Endurance 
Championship Open 2009
Assisi - Italy

© 2010
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Thank you Hungary!

TM World Endurance Championship 
for Young Riders and Juniors 2009
Budapest - Bábolna  Hungary

© 2009

TM
Open European Endurance Championship 2011
CEI*** 160 km - Saturday, September 10  
Florac - Ispagnac de la Lozere / France

© 2010

Thank you Florac!

Ispagnac

endurance
in the world

TM

World Endurance Championship 2011 
7&8 years old horses CEI** 130 km - CEI*** 160 km

WAHO Sponsors Trophy 
CEI** 130 km Sunday, August 21 Compiègne / France 

© 2010

Thank you Waho!

TM Open European Endurance Championship 
for Young Riders and Juniors 2010
Kreuth - Germany

© 2010
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!

TM
His Highness The PRESIDENT
Of United Arab Emirates
Endurance Cup 2010

© 2010

FEI CEI*** 160 km - Saturday 13 th February 2010 - Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

شكرا لك أبو ظبي!


